0

138,691

0

1,170

139,861

Term deposits 430,564 0 0 0 0 430,564

Reinsurance assets 49,783 0 0 0 0 49,783

Tax assets 0 2,136 0 0 0 2,136

Receivables
from insurance

119,073 0 0 0 0 119,073

Acquisition cost
of insurance contracts

12,302

25,629

54,332 10,251

0

102,514

Other assets 19,023 1,585 0 0 11,096 31,704

Cash and current
bank accounts

12,659

0

0

0

0

12,659

Liabilities

Reserves from insurance 226,663 799,771 256,414 2,225,595 48,376 3,556,819

Unit linked reserve 0 0 138,691 0 1,170 139,861

Other reserves 0 0 0 0 176 176

Insurance payables 137,813 0 0 0 0 137,813

Deferred revenues 130,849 28,723 0 0 0 159,572

Other payables 52,763 0 0 0 0 52,763

Net balance sheet position
as at 31 December 2006 669,146 -693,497 1,065,162 -358,195 28,045 710,661

75

The following table presents an analysis of sensitivity to changes in interest

rates by +/- 50 basis points and its influence on profit and equity as at 31 De-

cember 2007.

As at 31 December  (SKK ‘000,000) + 50 basis points - 50 basis points

Effect on the
income statement

Impact
on the equity

Effect on the
income statement

Impact
on the equity

Liabilities (effect on deficit reserve) 0 0 -35 0

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss -79 0 87 0

Financial assets available for sale 0 -42 0 44

Total effect -79 -42 51 44

33. Capital Management

In its capital management, the Company provides for it having adequate ca-

pital to perform its activities. The primary objective of capital management is

to maintain the existing level of solvency of the insurance company in accor-

dance with the respective legislation, in particular Act No 95/2002 on Insu-

rance as amended.

For the Company, capital management risk entails the capital base dropping

below an acceptable level. The amount of capital must comply with the mini-

mum capital requirements determined by the regulator. The Company main

tains the existing solvency rate on at least the required level on an ongoing